B3S Sealed Surface-mounting Tactile Switch
Featuring Surface-mounting Terminals,
and a Sealed Construction for High
Contact Reliability
■ Sealed construction conforming to IP67 (IEC-
60529) provides high contact reliability in loca-
tions exposed to dust or water. (* Excluding the
terminal section.)
■ Surface-mounting terminals for high-density
mounting.
■ Ground terminal available to protect against static
electricity.
■ Available in embossed taping packages for auto-
matic insertion.
Ordering Information
6 × 6-mm B3S-1000
Note: Switches in bags must be ordered in units of 100 Switches, and Switches on embossed taping must be ordered in units of 3,000
Switches.
Specifications
■ Ratings/Characteristics
■ Operating Characteristics
RoHS Compliant (Refer to page 8 for details.)
Without ground terminal With ground terminal
Height Operating force (OF)
Bags (in units of 100
Switches)
Embossed taping
(in units of 1,000
Switches)
Bags (in units of 100
Switches)
Embossed taping
(in units of 1,000
Switches)
4.3 mm 1.57 N {160 gf} B3S-1000 B3S-1000P B3S-1100 B3S-1100P
2.26 N {230 gf} B3S-1002 B3S-1002P B3S-1102 B3S-1102P
Switching capacity 5 to 24 VDC, 1 to 50 mA (resistive load)
Ambient operating temperature –25°C to 70°C at 60% max. humidity (with no icing or condensation)
Ambient operating humidity 35% to 85% (at 5 to 35°C)
Contact configuration SPST-NO